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family connection

West Georgia(Ziai

Making Good Things Happen

An online community resource guide provided by the
Community Foundation of West Georgia

American Red Cross

Animal Control

Birth Certificates

Board of Commissioners
Bowdon Police Department
Bowdon Public Library
Carroll County Jail

Carrollton Police Department
Carrollton Public Library
Chamber of Commerce

Child Support Recovery
Community Foundation of WG
Driver's License

Humane Society

Keep Carroll Beautiful
League of Women Voters

Mt. Zion Police Department
Mt. Zion Public Library
NAACP

Sheriff's Department

Social Security Office
Southeastern Guide Dogs
Temple Police Department
Temple Public Library

Villa Rica Police Department
Villa Rica Public Library
Voter Registration
Whitesburg Police Department
Whitesburg Public Library

Family & Youth Services

706-884-5818
770-834-8150
770-836-6667
770-830-5800
770-258-3301
770-258-8991
770-830-5935
770-834-4451
770-836-6711
770-832-2446
844-694-2347
770-832-1462
678-413-8400
770-830-2763
678-321-4816
404-822-1015
770-832-1622
770-832-0056
770-877-2991
770-830-5888
866-331-2318

800-944-DOGS

770-562-5145
770-562-3151
770-459-5149
770-459-7012
770-830-5824
770-832-1184
770-834-0713

Department of Family and Children's Services (DFCS)

Department of Juvenile Justice

Carroll County Mentoring Program

Carrollton Housing Authority

770-830-2050
770-836-6691
770-836-1487

Abstinence Education 770-834-5510

Carroll County CASA, Inc.

Carroll Co. Child Advocacy Center

Circles of West Georgia

CHINS (Child In Need of Services)

Foster/Adopt a child
Foster Parents Association

PASS (Partners Advancing Student Success)

Homeless Education Liaison

Carroll County Schools
Carrollton City Schools

Mentoring Village
West Care Youth Academy

770-838-1964
770-832-8733
678-551-4395
770-214-7445
1-877-210-KIDS
678-520-8407
678-664-0536

770-832-3568
770-834-7077
678-360-5032

770-374-3319

Childhelp National Abuse 800-4-A-CHILD
Georgia Crisis Access Line 800-715-4225
National Domestic Violence 800-799-7233
National Sexual Assault 800-656-HOPE
Suicide Hotline 800-273-TALK

Text Crisis Line 741741
Trevor Project (LGBTQ) 866-488-7386
Pathways 24 hr Crisis Center 678-854-6394
Veterans Crisis Line 800-273-8255
Willowbrooke Crisis Line 770-812-9551
Youth Crisis Line 800-442-4673

Carroll County Mobile Crisis Response Team
ONLY non emergencies: 404-450-0555
For emergencies please dial 911

Carroll County Family Connection meetings are:

Strategy Team: first Thursday of the month at 11:30am.
Task Force: third Tuesday of the month at 9:00 am
(except June, July & December).

Youth Mental Health Task Force meets monthy.
Contact us to be part of any our meetings!

Carroll County Family Connection connects
partners to the resources they need, we help
coordinate and manage efforts, and we
empower our communities to craft local
solutions based on local decisions.

For additional mental health and substance abuse
services (prescription drug assistance, online
support groups, and apps) go to
www.carroll.gafcp.org

Carroll County Family Connection
306 B Bradley St.
Carrollton, GA 30117
770-214-2080
carrollfc@yahoo.com
www.carroll.gafcp.org

This guide is provided in good faith as a community service and is
not an endorsement of any agency or program.



Adult Education

Adult Education-West Ga Technical College

GED Testing
Impact West-Ga English Classes
UWG-Continuing Education

Court / Legal

Adult Probation
Courthouse

Drug Court

Family Treatment Court

Georgia Legal Services (Legal Aid)
Juvenile Court

Juvenile Wellness Court
Magistrate Court

Mediation Center

Mental Health Court

Probate Court

Re-Entry Coalition, Inc
Victim-Witness Advocate Program

Carrollton Board of Education
Carroll County Board of Education
Carroll Ferst Readers

Head Start

University of West Georgia

UGA Extension/Ag Center

West Ga. Technical College

770-838-3192
770-838-2535
770-834-4007
678-839-6611

770-836-6704
770-830-5830
770-830-9942
678-633-9429
800-822-5391
770-830-5986
770-214-7445
770-830-5874
770-830-5983
678-390-6204
770-830-5840
770-834-6025
770-214-3110

770-832-9633
770-832-3568

770-377-1426
404-2.87-0345
678-839-5000
770-836-8546
770-836-6800

Community Resource & Assistance

Action Ministries

Bremen Food & Clothing Bank
Bowdon Area Christian Ministries
Carroll County Soup Kitchen, Inc.
Comm. Action for Improvement
Feeding Families WG

Fullerville Mission (Villa Rica)

Lifeline Mission (Food & clothing)
Manna House (Food Pantry)

Open Hands United Christian Ministry
Safe Families for Children of Carroll Co.
St. Margaret's Community Outreach
St. Vincent de Paul Society

Salvation Army

Three Rivers Regional Commission
TSH Emergency Shelter, Inc.

Villa Rica Community Food Bank

WG Prevention & Advocacy Resource Ctr.

678-472-9545
770-537-0920
770-258-0303

770-214-5055

770-838-0511
678-230-6632

770-456-9619
770-832-9605
770-834-0048
678-664-2206
770-240-4534
770-834-5282

770-838-1716
770-830-0120
866-854-5652
470-729-2390

770-459-5918
770-834-8905

Whitesburg Area Christian Ministries (Food) =~ 770-316-4243
Whitesburg Care Fund

770-838-8071

Employment /Training
770-993-4559

Briggs & Associates
Carroll Co. Training Center (Dev. Disabilities) 770-836-6651

678-839-6431
770-824-5245

Career Services (UWG)

Career Placement Services (WGTC)
Georgia Dept. of Labor 770-836-6668
Goodwill Career Center 678-839-5923
M.E.N.S. Wear Inc. (Workforce development) 770-462-1080
Rehabilitation Services (Voc-Rehab) 770-836-6681
Workforce Innovation &

Opportunity Act (WIOA) 770-838-2631
Healthcare

Carroll Co. Health Department 770-836-6667
Carroll Co. Primary Health Care Clinics

Mt. Zion 770-836-0103

Whitesburg ~ 770-836-0504

Carroll Co. WIC & Nutrition Ctr. 706-298-6080

Hospice Care 770-214-2355

Positive Response (HIV/AIDS) 770-836-3223

Pregnancy Resource Center 770-832-0256

Rapha Clinic Temple  770-562-4501
Roy Richards, Sr. Cancer Center 770-836-9824
Tanner Medical Center Carrollton  770-812-9666

Villa Rica  770-812-3000

Higgins  770-812-2000

Trinka Davis Veterans Village Clinic 678-423-4970
Your Town Health 770-834-2.255

Health Insurance

800-249-0442
855-202-0729
866-331-2318
877-GAPEACH
800-704-1484
770-836-6463

Amerigroup
Care Source

Medicare/Social Security
Peach Care for Kids

Peach State Health Plan

Right From The Start Medicaid

Housing / Shelter

770-258-7030
770-834-2046
678-390-6932
770-834-4007

Bowdon Housing Authority

Carrollton Housing Authority

Habitat for Humanity

Hope Center for Men

Housing by ARC., Inc (Advocates for
Remarkable Citizens) 470-729-6232

Carroll Co. Women Emergency Shelter, Inc. ~ 770-834-1141

United Way 211
Villa Rica Housing Authority 770-459-3112
West Georgia Furniture Bank 678-634-9685

Mental Health

Carroll Co. Mental Health Advocates

770-830-2048

NAMI 800-950-NAMI
770-836-6678
888-945-1414
678-839-6428
770-456-3266

Pathways Center

Peer to Peer Warm Line
UWG Counseling Center
Willowbrooke at Tanner

Substance Abuse Services / Support Groups

CARES Warm Line
Carroll NAMI Support Group
Celebrate Recovery
First Christian Church
Word of Life Gospel Ministries

844-326-5400
404-450-0958

404-717-6930
404-717-1308

Ephesus Baptist Church 770-330-5384
ADD/ADHD Support 800-233-4050
Alcoholics Anonymous 770-214-0447

Alcohdlicos Anénimos (En Espafiol)
Covid-19 Emotional Support (text or call) 866-399-8938
Domestic Violence Support Group 770-812-5171
Hope for the Journey (Breast Cancer Support) 770-214-1491
Survivors of Suicide Loss Support Group 470-729-0909
Way Point Ranch (Veterans, military) 678-459-7825

Recreation

Bowdon Recreation Department
Carroll County Rec. Department
Carrollton Parks & Recreation

Mt. Zion Recreation Department 770-832-0056
Temple Recreation Department 770-562-3848
Villa Rica Recreation Department 0-459-7011

Senior Citizens

Adult Protective Services
Bowdon Senior Center

Carroll Co. Council on Aging
Carrollton Senior Adult Center
Meals on Wheels

Three Rivers Agency on Aging 866-854-5652
Temple Senior Center 770-562-3848
Villa Rica Senior Center 0-459-7018

Transportation

Carroll Connection

404-401-0605

770-258-8988
770-830-5902
770-832-1161

866-55-AGING
770-258-8989
678-378-0985
770-832-1644
770-832-1644

1-844-RSVP-VAN
1-844-778-7826



